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*Please read and fully understand assembly instruction before installing the unit*

For Assistance Call 1-800-277-0869
Please review and double check the unit’s Inventory checklist to make sure all components are
included



http://www.ezrideronline.com

IICAUTION!!

!1Be sure not to drill or screw into any wiring while mounting equipment!!

Step #1 Installing the Pan

Prior to Installation, first remove seating from the rear compartment and the false floor in the
cargo area. You will then use the provided bolts to mount the steel pan bracket to the factory
mounting points that are located on the outer portion of the factory hump in the floor. Once
installed the false floor can be reinstalled.

Now you are ready to install the pan. You will need 2 ea. 3%”’x %4’ bolts, 4 ea. flat washers, and 2
ea. locknuts. These will attach the rear of the pan to the mounting bracket.



IICAUTION!!

!1Be sure not to drill or screw into any wiring while mounting equipment!!

Step #2 Installing the Back

Once the Pan is installed find the K-9 Back and set it on top of the pan in front of the 2” lip and
line the predrilled holes of the back with the nut inserts in the back lip of the pan. This will use 9
ea. ¥"x V4" bolts with washers.
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The K9 Back sits on the inside of the pan lip




IICAUTION!!

!1Be sure not to drill or screw into any wiring while mounting equipment!!

Step #3 Installing the Front

Position the K-9 Front on the front of the Pan behind the 2” lip with the door facing the front of
the vehicle. Align the predrilled holes (nut inserts) of the front with the holes in the pan and
fasten them together with 4 ea. 1/4” x %” Hex head bolts with washers. Bolts are on the outside
of the cage.
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IICAUTION!!
!!Be sure not to drill or screw into any wiring while mounting equipment!!

Step #4 Installing the Roof

Install the roof (canopy) on top of the unit. The Front and back will have predrilled holes that line

up to the holes in the canopy. Use 11 ea. 3/4” x 1/4” bolts in all predrilled holes on the top and
the corners.

Lid
N

AN
AN




IICAUTION!!

!!Be sure not to drill or screw into any wiring while mounting equipment!!

Step #5 Installing the Front Wings

The front wings are installed one on each side with 3 1”self-tapping screws.
See below picture.



IICAUTION!!
11Be sure not to drill or screw into any wiring while mounting equipment!!

Step #6 installing the grab handle braces

Now that everything is in place you can now install the grab handle brace. You will need to get
the Hat shaped Bracket and the straight bracket with a slight bend and an angled end. Place
Hat bracket around the grab handle and place the other piece of the bracket to the back and
bolt on using 2 each 1\4” x 3\4” bolts and washers per side through the pre drilled holes. Then
using a 9/32 drill bit line up the angled end of the bracket to the side of the unit and mark a hole.
Drill it out and use 1 each V42” x 34” bolt and washer.



IICAUTION!!

!!Be sure not to drill or screw into any wiring while mounting equipment!!

Step #7 Installing the Polycarbonate (Poly)

Attach the front Poly using 2 each 1/4” x 3/4” bolts, washers per side through the pre drilled
holes.



IICAUTION!!

!!Be sure not to drill or screw into any wiring while mounting equipment!!

Install Rear Poly Wings at this time. Using 5 4 20 bolts and flat washers in the nut certed
locations



IICAUTION!!

!!Be sure not to drill or screw into any wiring while mounting equipment!!

Also you will need to install the Poly between the top of the unit and the door. Using 3 ea. 3/4” x
1/4” bolts with washers per side using the predrilled holes. See detail below.
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IICAUTION!!

!!Be sure not to drill or screw into any wiring while mounting equipment!!

Step #8 Installing the Rubber Mat
Lay the rubber mat on top of the Pan.
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IICAUTION!!

!1Be sure not to drill or screw into any wiring while mounting equipment!!

Step #9 Removing the Factory Door Panels

Remove the factory Door Panels. Remove the door handles and any other protruding objects
such as locks. Remove the rubber seal between the door and window. See picture below.
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IICAUTION!!
11Be sure not to drill or screw into any wiring while mounting equipment!!

Step #10 Installing the Door and Window Panels

Position the door trim panels as shown in the below diagram. Using the Predrilled holes as a
pattern mark the vehicle door frame for pilot holes that will be drilled. **Only drill one on each
side for now just to hold door panel in place**(After you have two screws holding the door panel
in place, set the window guard and check for proper alignment. The window guard will be
hinged to the door panel once both are set with proper alignment.)

Once you have the Window Guards and Door Panels set with proper alignment. Check the
holes that were marked for the door panel (Remark them if necessary) and drill the pilot holes
using a 9/64” drill bit. Now fasten the door panel to the door frame using #8 x3/4” screws. Set
the window guards in place and connect the hinge that comes attached to the window guards to
the door panels with 11 ea. #8 x 3/4” screws for hardware kit. Now drill a pilot hole for each of
the tabs on the window guard and fasten them down using the supplied # 8 x %” Philips screws.
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IICAUTION!!

!!Be sure not to drill or screw into any wiring while mounting equipment!!

See picture below for completed door and window pan.ls.
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